

For Immediate Release: May 16, 2024

*** PUBLIC NOTICE AND MEDIA ADVISORY ***

WHAT: Meeting of the New York State Gaming Commission

WHEN: Monday, May 20, 2024, at 1 p.m.

WHERE: 6th Floor Conference Room

317 Lenox Avenue

New York, New York 10027

New York State Gaming Commission

354 Broadway

Schenectady, New York 12301

*** OPEN PRESS ***

As a matter of convenience to ease entry to the meeting location those who wish to attend the meeting in person should contact the Gaming Commission at info@gaming.ny.gov by 5 p.m. on Friday, May 17.

Those wishing to watch the proceedings may do so here before the meeting begins.

The password for the meeting is: Hy3brNjeZ22 - 49327653 from phones.

Material relating to matters scheduled for discussion is available on the Gaming Commission web site. As soon as practicable the Commission will post the recording and transcript of the meeting on the Commission web site.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Establishment of Quorum
- 2. Consideration of Minutes for Meeting of March 25, 2024
- 3. Report of Executive Director
- 4. Rulemaking
 - A. Adoption: SGC-06-24-00002, Pick-Four Wagers for Thoroughbred and Harness Racing
 - B. Adoption: SGC-06-24-00003, Pick-Five Wagers for Thoroughbred Racing
 - C. Adoption: SGC-06-24-00004, Claiming Rules Revisions in Thoroughbred Racing
 - D. Proposed: Amendments to existing harness whipping rule
- 5. New and Old Business
- 6. Adjournment